
$288,000

$261,000 to $316,000 91 0.09

Client Reference: 101003711
Borrower Name: Charles Deering

Report Date: 11-SEP-2025
Report Number: 1278347654

VeroVALUE Valuation Report

SUBJECT PROPERTY: OWNER OF RECORD:

2250 FLORA ST
CINCINNATI, OH, 45219

DEERING CHARLES R

APN: 096-0002-0064-00 YEAR BUILT: 1890 POOL: N

LIVING SF: 1,712 BEDROOMS: 2 FIREPLACE: 0

LOT SF: 2,134 BATHROOMS: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

ASS'D VALUE: TOTAL: $54,548 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2

ASS'D VALUE: IMPROVEMENTS: $41,318 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C:

ASS'D VALUE: LAND: $13,230 CENSUS TRACT: 002600 VIEW:

. SALE DATE SALE PRICE LOAN AMOUNT SELLER BUYER

1 26-FEB-1998 $91,666 $55,000
DEEDS JOHN E AND

ROSE M
DEERING CHARLES R AND

MICHELE L

. ADDRESS DIST (MI) SALE PRICE SALE DATE LIVING SF LOT SF BED BATH YR BUILT

1 845 CHARLOTTE ST 0.59 $70,000 13-JUN-2025 1,736 1,350 2 2.00 1885

2 2209 STRATFORD AVE 0.10 $200,000 17-DEC-2024 1,776 2,134 2 2.00 1914

3 404 MOHAWK ST 0.21 $393,000 13-JUN-2024 1,680 2,483 2 2.00 1874

4 339 CITY VIEW PL 0.13 $272,000 05-DEC-2023 1,842 2,614 3 2.00 1885

5 459 WARNER ST 0.22 $350,000 09-OCT-2023 1,876 3,006 3 2.00 1885

6 2217 WHEELER ST 0.20 $200,000 19-SEP-2023 1,584 2,701 2 1.00 1914

Detailed property information is provided on the next page.

845 CHARLOTTE ST OWNER: HASSAN SYED DISTANCE (MI): 0.59

SALE PRICE: $70,000 APN: 132-0002-0149-00 YR BUILT: 1885 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 13-JUN-2025 LIVING SF: 1,736 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $10,000 LOT SF: 1,350 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 25-APR-2025 ASS'D TOTAL: $26,418 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $21,973 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $4,445 CENSUS: 026900 VIEW:

2209 STRATFORD AVE OWNER: SOWED PROPERTIES LLC DISTANCE (MI): 0.10

SALE PRICE: $200,000 APN: 096-0002-0151-00 YR BUILT: 1914 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 17-DEC-2024 LIVING SF: 1,776 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 2,134 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $67,890 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2



ASS'D IMPROV: $54,660 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $13,230 CENSUS: 002600 VIEW:

404 MOHAWK ST OWNER: KUESS RILEY ERNEST DISTANCE (MI): 0.21

SALE PRICE: $393,000 APN: 096-0004-0018-00 YR BUILT: 1874 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 13-JUN-2024 LIVING SF: 1,680 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $225,000 LOT SF: 2,483 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 07-MAR-2022 ASS'D TOTAL: $78,750 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $64,400 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $14,350 CENSUS: 002600 VIEW:

339 CITY VIEW PL OWNER: SALAM AIMAN DISTANCE (MI): 0.13

SALE PRICE: $272,000 APN: 096-0002-0253-00 YR BUILT: 1885 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 05-DEC-2023 LIVING SF: 1,842 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $142,400 LOT SF: 2,614 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 17-DEC-2015 ASS'D TOTAL: $63,995 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 3

ASS'D IMPROV: $49,662 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $14,333 CENSUS: 002600 VIEW:

459 WARNER ST
OWNER: T AND S PROP MGMT SERVICES
LTD

DISTANCE (MI): 0.22

SALE PRICE: $350,000 APN: 097-0002-0059-00 YR BUILT: 1885 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 09-OCT-2023 LIVING SF: 1,876 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $181,500 LOT SF: 3,006 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 06-JUL-2012 ASS'D TOTAL: $91,809 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $80,259 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $11,550 CENSUS: 002700 VIEW:

2217 WHEELER ST OWNER: VAH RENTALS LLC DISTANCE (MI): 0.20

SALE PRICE: $200,000 APN: 095-0001-0201-00 YR BUILT: 1914 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 19-SEP-2023 LIVING SF: 1,584 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $58,300 LOT SF: 2,701 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 15-AUG-1997 ASS'D TOTAL: $67,131 COUNTY: HAMILTON STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $52,798 LAND USE: DUPLEX A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $14,333 CENSUS: 002600 VIEW:

The price range of in the subject property's neighborhood is from a low of $28,000 to a
high of $3,327,000, with a median price of $371,062. The subject property is valued at
$288,000 and is ranked at the 26 percentile, meaning that 26% of the in the subject's
neighborhood are valued less than the subject property.
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